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Orange County California confesses: no scientific evidence that SARS-COV-2 or
contagion is real... or that anything about "covid"” was legit

Christine, an unincorporated woman <cmssyc@gmail.com> Sat, Sep 28, 2024 at 9:02 PM

To: Amina.Gerba@sen.parl.gc.ca, Bernadette.Clement@sen.parl.gc.ca, Brent.Cotter@sen.parl.gc.ca,
Bev.Busson@sen.parl.gc.ca, Brian.Francis@sen.parl.gc.ca, carol.smith@sen.parl.gc.ca, Chantal.Petitclerc@sen.parl.gc.ca,
claude.carignan@sen.parl.gc.ca, Clement.Gignac@sen.parl.gc.ca, colin.deacon@sen.parl.gc.ca,
daniel.christmas@sen.parl.gc.ca, David.Arnot@sen.parl.gc.ca, David.Richards@sen.parl.gc.ca, davidwells@sen.parl.gc.ca,
denise.batters@sen.parl.gc.ca, dennis.dawson@sen.parl.gc.ca, dennis.patterson@sen.parl.gc.ca,
diane.bellemare@sen.parl.gc.ca, don.plett@sen.parl.gc.ca, Donna.Dasko@sen.parl.gc.ca,
elizabeth.marshall@sen.parl.gc.ca, Eric.Forest@sen.parl.gc.ca, fabian.manning@sen.parl.gc.ca,
Flordeliz.Osler@sen.parl.gc.ca, Frances.Lankin@sen.parl.gc.ca, george.furey@sen.parl.gc.ca,
Gwen.Boniface@sen.parl.gc.ca, H.Yussuff@sen.parl.gc.ca, lan.Shugart@sen.parl.gc.ca, jane.cordy@sen.parl.gc.ca,
jim.quinn@sen.parl.gc.ca, jean-guy.dagenais@sen.parl.gc.ca, josee.verner@sen.parl.gc.ca, judith.seidman@sen.parl.gc.ca,
julie.miville-dechene@sen.parl.gc.ca, Karen.Sorensen@sen.parl.gc.ca, Leo.Housakos@sen.parl.gc.ca,
Kim.Pate@sen.parl.gc.ca, larry.campbell@sen.parl.gc.ca, larry.smith@sen.parl.gc.ca, Lucie.Moncion@sen.parl.gc.ca,
marc.gold@sen.parl.gc.ca, MargaretDawn.Anderson@sen.parl.gc.ca, marie-francoise.megie@sen.parl.gc.ca,
Marilou.McPhedran@sen.parl.gc.ca, martin@sen.parl.gc.ca, Marty.Deacon@sen.parl.gc.ca, Marty.Klyne@sen.parl.gc.ca,
Mary.Coyle@sen.parl.gc.ca, MaryJane.McCallum@sen.parl.gc.ca, michael.macdonald@sen.parl.gc.ca,
Michele.Audette@sen.parl.gc.ca, "mobina.jaffer@sen.parl.gc.ca" <mobina.jaffer@sen.parl.gc.ca>, Mohamed-
igbal.ravalia@sen.parl.gc.ca, Nancy.Hartling@sen.parl.gc.ca, pamela.wallin@sen.parl.gc.ca, Pat.Duncan@sen.parl.gc.ca,
Patricia.Bovey@sen.parl.gc.ca, Patrick.Brazeau@sen.parl.gc.ca, Patti.LaBoucane-Benson@sen.parl.gc.ca,
paul.massicotte@sen.parl.gc.ca, Paula.Simons@sen.parl.gc.ca, percy.downe@sen.parl.gc.ca,
percy.mockler@sen.parl.gc.ca, Peter.Boehm@sen.parl.gc.ca, peter.harder@sen.parl.gc.ca, pierre-
hugues.boisvenu@sen.parl.gc.ca, PierreJ.Dalphond@sen.parl.gc.ca, pierrette.ringuette@sen.parl.gc.ca,
Ratna.Omidvar@sen.parl.gc.ca, Raymonde.Gagne@sen.parl.gc.ca, raymonde.saint-germain@sen.parl.gc.ca,
Rene.Cormier@sen.parl.gc.ca, Renee.Dupuis@sen.parl.gc.ca, robert.black@sen.parl.gc.ca, rosa.galvez@sen.parl.gc.ca,
Rosemary.Moodie@sen.parl.gc.ca, rosemay.poirier@sen.parl.gc.ca, salma.ataullahjan@sen.parl.gc.ca,
sabi.marwah@sen.parl.gc.ca, scott.tannas@sen.parl.gc.ca, senator.oh@sen.parl.gc.ca, Stanley.Kutcher@sen.parl.gc.ca,
stephen.greene@sen.parl.gc.ca, Tony.Dean@sen.parl.gc.ca, WandaThomas.Bernard@sen.parl.gc.ca,
YuenPau.Woo@sen.parl.gc.ca, Yvonne.Boyer@sen.parl.gc.ca

Notice to agent is notice to principal; notice to principal is notice to agent
...in your public and private capacities

To the men and women doing business under the title of "Senator":

April 29, 2024:

| filed a freedom of information order with Frank Kim (since retired) acting as County Executive Officer, County

Administration North, “Orange County” for all studies/reports held by the institution that scientifically:

e prove/provide evidence of the existence of the alleged covid-19 virus aka "SARS-COV2" (showing that the alleged
particles with the purported “genome” and proteins have been found in sick people and shown to cause the
illness/symptoms that they are alleged to cause), and/or

+ demonstrate contagion of the iliness / symptoms that are allegedly caused by said purported "virus".

I included a reminder that scientific proof/evidence requires use of the scientific method to test falsifiable hypotheses
through valid, rigorous, repeatable controlled experiments and that this requires a valid independent variable (suspected
"virus" particles that were found in sick "hosts" and purified).

And as usual | asked that if records matching my request were held by the County but were already publicly available, |
would be given citations so that | may identify and access each one. | also clarified that my request was not limited to
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https://www.latimes.com/socal/daily-pilot/news/story/2024-07-12/longtime-oc-ceo-frank-kim-looks-forward-to-retirement
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records authored by someone at the County but included records authored by anyone, anywhere, ever.

May 3, 2024:
David Kim acting as Program Manager, County Executive Office | Government & Community Relations confessed (pg 9)
that:

“....the Health Care Agency is unable to locate records responsive to your request’

...which was to be expected since virology has always been pseudoscience, no virus has ever been shown to exist,
contagion is “public health” mythology and literally hundreds of previous FOI responses from 40 different countries also
yielded zero valid scientific evidence of any purported “virus”.

Also, notice that | didn’t even ask for evidence of the purported virus invading and hijacking cells and replicating. | made
the request easy and still they failed.

Because “covid” was a complete hoax.

CEOPRA <ceopra@ocgov.com> Fri, May 3, 2024 at 5:24 PM
To: "Christine, an unincorporated woman" <cmssyc@gmail.com>

This is in response to your California Public Records Act request received by the County on April 29, 2024.

In response to your request for item 1 listed below, these records are in regards to a pending and active legal matter and
are therefore exempt from disclosure as attorney-client privileged, pursuant to Government Code sections 7922.00 and
7927.705; Evidence Code sections 952 and 954; and Los Angeles Cnty. Bd. of Supervisors v. Superior Ct., 2 Cal. 5th 282,
386 P.3d 773 (2016).

In response to your request for items 2 and 3 listed below, the Health Care Agency is unable to locate records responsive
to your request.

Recommended Reading/Viewing

RFK JR: "I'M GOING TO MAKE VACCINES SAFER for EVERYONE!" &

RFK, Double-Speak, and Why "Safer Vaccines" Just Ain’t It - Peggy Hall

Dr. Tom Cowan’s Q&A Webinar 9/18/24

Rethinking Antibodies: Challenging the Myth of Immunology - Amandha Vollmer
The Antibody™ - Mike Stone, viroLIEgy

The Corruption is Real and Sickening - Dr Sam Bailey
A special video presentation of Paul Cudenec's essay

Another flip-flop: Sowing more seeds of confusion - Dawn Lester
The Contagion Persuasion - Daniel Roytas was a guest on Alfa Vedic

As | warned, “cows catching bird flu” is the Fascists’ plan - Jon Rappoport
A bill is working its way through the Canadian legislature...

How The Medical System Robs You - Dr. Andrew Kaufman
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https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/Orange-County-California-no-SARS-COV-2-or-contagion-PACKAGE.pdf
https://drsambailey.com/a-farewell-to-virology-expert-edition/
https://viroliegy.com/
https://www.bitchute.com/video/qIb76lofBD2y
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/fois-reveal-that-health-science-institutions-have-no-record-of-any-virus-having-been-isolated-purified-virology-isnt-a-science/
https://substackcdn.com/image/fetch/f_auto,q_auto:good,fl_progressive:steep/https%3A%2F%2Fsubstack-post-media.s3.amazonaws.com%2Fpublic%2Fimages%2F9b0181d7-3b07-4a00-b4da-1da5c5dcfa09_1295x490.png
https://peggyhall.substack.com/p/rfk-jr-im-going-to-make-vaccines
https://drtomcowan.com/blogs/the-new-biology-learning-center/q-a-webinar-from-9-18-24
https://amandhavollmer.substack.com/p/rethinking-antibodies
https://mikestone.substack.com/p/the-antibody
https://drsambailey.substack.com/p/the-corruption-is-real-and-sickening
https://dawnlester.substack.com/p/another-flip-flop
https://rumble.com/v5fhbg3-the-contagion-persuasion-w-daniel-roytas.html?e9s=src_v1_ucp
https://jonrappoport.substack.com/p/as-i-warned-cows-catching-bird-flu-is-the-fascists-plan
https://rumble.com/v5a3259-how-the-medical-system-robs-you.html?e9s=src_v1_upp
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The mainstream outlet Canberra Daily has published 4 articles by Dr Sam Bailey and now one by me about the “virus”
FOIls and the delusion of virology. Thank you so much to Sam and her husband Mark for their great edits/suggestions and
making this happen:
It’s official: No records of the “COVID virus” - Christine Massey

Doctor: “Why | no longer give paracetamol to my kids” - Dr Sam Bailey in Canberra Daily
The Truth about Parvo - Nora Lenz

No Pandemic - Michael Allen Bryant interviewed by Lies are Unbekoming

More Official Confessions/Evidence Showing that Virology is Pseudoscience

Freedom of Information Responses reveal that health/science institutions around the world (225 and counting!) have
no record of SARS-COV-2 (the alleged convid virus) isolation/purification, anywhere, ever:
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/fois-reveal-that-health-science-institutions-around-the-world-have-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-
isolation-purification/

Excel file listing 225 institutions:
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/Institution-list-for-website.xIsx

FOIl responses re other imaginary “viruses” (HIV, avian influenza, HPV, Influenza, Measles, etc., etc., etc.):
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/fois-reveal-that-health-science-institutions-have-no-record-of-any-virus-having-been-
isolated-purified-virology-isnt-a-science/

FOls re secretive and unscientifically "mock infected” cells (aka invalid controls) and fabricated "virus

genomes":
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/do-virologists-perform-valid-control-experiments-is-virology-a-science/

3000+ pages of "virus" FOIs in 8 compilation pdfs, and my notarized declarations re the anti-scientific nature of
virology:
https://tinyurl.com/IsolationFOls

Failed freedom of Information responses re contagion:
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/freedom-of-information-responses-re-contagion/

Do health and science institutions have studies proving that bacteria CAUSE disease?
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/do-health-authorities-have-studies-proving-that-bacteria-cause-disease-lets-find-out-via-
freedom-of-information/

Because "they" (HIV, influenza virus, HPV, measles virus, etc., etc., etc.) have never been shown to exist,
clearly don't exist and virology isn't a science.

For truth, freedom and sanity,
Christine
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https://canberradaily.com.au/
https://drsambailey.com/resources/
https://canberradaily.com.au/its-official-no-records-of-the-covid-virus/
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